## 504961726 06/15/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5008473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIC STAFFORD	06/04/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPIN MASTER LTD.
Street Address:	450 FRONT STREET WEST
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5V 1B6

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29637365
Application Number:	29637370

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)981-3366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 416-363-2775

Email: mlacroix@millmanip.com

Correspondent Name: MILLMAN IP INC. Address Line 1: 401 BAY ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1220, BOX 60

Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA M5H 2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPI-604 & SPI-605
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE LACROIX
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Lacroix/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2018

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SPI-604 & 605 Assignment for execution - Stafford - FE#page1.tif source=SPI-604 & 605 Assignment for execution - Stafford - FE#page2.tif source=SPI-604 & 605 Assignment for execution - Stafford - FE#page3.tif

PATENT 504961726 REEL: 046096 FRAME: 0638

MIP File no: SPI-604 & -605

**WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS Eric STAFFORD (Stafford) whose address is c/o Carbon Projects,

2-204 Perth Ave., Toronto, ON M6P 3X8 CANADA, possesses right, title and interest

to and in an invention entitled DRONE, which is described in United States Design

Patent No. 29/637,365 filed February 16, 2018 and United States Design Patent

Application No. 29/637,370 filed February 16, 2018;

AND WHEREAS, Carbon Projects (the Intermediate Assignee), a corporation

duly organized under the federal laws of Canada, whose full postal address is 2-204

Perth Ave., Toronto, ON M6P 3X8 CANADA, has acquired from Stafford all of

Stafford's right, title, and interest in Canada, the United States of America, and all other

countries in and to said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that

may be obtained therefor;

\*

AND WHEREAS, Spin Master Ltd. (the Final Assignee), a corporation duly

organized under the federal laws of Canada, whose full postal address is 450 Front

Street West, Toronto, ON M5V 1B6 CANADA, is desirous of acquiring from the

Intermediate Assignee all of the Intermediate Assignee's right, title, and interest in

Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to said invention,

said patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the

Intermediate Assignee, by these presents confirms that the Intermediate Assignee does

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Final Assignee, the Intermediate Assignee's

full right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America, and all other

countries and the Intermediate Assignee's entire right, title and interest in and to any

and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the Intermediate Assignee's

PATENT

REEL: 046096 FRAME: 0639

entire right, title and interest in said patent application, any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention and, in jurisdictions where available, the right to claim damages for past infringement upon any right to said invention, together with the Intermediate Assignee's right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent applications.

The Intermediate Assignee agrees that it will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Final Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Intermediate Assignee hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Final Assignee, the assignee of the Intermediate Assignee's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Final Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Final Assignee's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Intermediate Assignee had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 4<sup>th</sup> day of JUNC , 2018, at TORON 70 CANADA

Eric STAFFORD

Signature of Witness:

Name of Witness:

LIGA INTIGOTERSER

PATENT REEL: 046096 FRAME: 0640

SIGNED this <u>台が</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>	2018, at <u>TOYONTO (ANNOA</u> .
	CARBON PROJECTS
	Name: EILL STAFFORD
	THE: OWNER / INDUSTRIAL MISCHER
Signature of Witness:	·····
Name of Witness: <u>LISIA VARIS GYELPE</u>	<u>2</u>
SIGNED this 1414 day of UNE	2018, at 1069/10, CANADA
	SPIN MASTER LTD.
	Name: <u>Chris Harris</u>
$\sim$	Title: EXP, GRADICA COURS
Signature of Witness Hauren Kyr	
Name of Witness: LAULEN KEYES	

**RECORDED: 06/15/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 046096 FRAME: 0641